

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 26, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20430	SHE1602-151	4	CROSSFIRE, LLC	\$4,437,383.50	\$5,360,587.02	120.81%	\$923,203.52
Letting Totals			4		\$4,437,383.50	\$5,360,587.02	120.81%	\$923,203.52

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150326	Contract ID: C20430	Project(s): SHE1602-151
Letting Date: March 26, 2015	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS	Counties: LA PLATA

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$4,437,383.50	82.78%	100.00%
1	1489A	CROSSFIRE, LLC	\$5,360,587.02	100.00%	120.81%
2	870A	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$6,109,633.50	113.97%	137.69%
3	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$6,316,000.00	117.82%	142.34%
4	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$6,389,000.00	119.18%	143.98%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC		(2) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	16,131.72000	16,131.72	50,000.00000	50,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	28.000 EACH	550.00000	15,400.00	788.35000	22,073.80	370.00000	10,360.00
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	36.000 SY	30.00000	1,080.00	39.24000	1,412.64	62.00000	2,232.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	521.000 LF	16.00000	8,336.00	27.58000	14,369.18	25.00000	13,025.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	28.000 EACH	5.00000	140.00	4.88000	136.64	5.00000	140.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	600.000 SY	2.00000	1,200.00	8.05000	4,830.00	5.50000	3,300.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	81.00000	162.00	207.95000	415.90	160.00000	320.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	7,080.000 LF	0.75000	5,310.00	1.21000	8,566.80	1.00000	7,080.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	670.78000	670.78	510.00000	510.00
202-06000	Removal of Detour	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	6,295.08000	6,295.08	15,000.00000	15,000.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	46,007.000 CY	6.00000	276,042.00	18.97000	872,752.79	18.50000	851,129.50
203-00400	Rock Excavation	9,173.000 CY	17.50000	160,527.50	11.46000	105,122.58	10.00000	91,730.00
203-01100	Proof Rolling	40.000 HOUR	110.00000	4,400.00	106.94000	4,277.60	150.00000	6,000.00
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	139.10000	5,564.00	290.00000	11,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC		(2) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	40.000 HOUR	130.00000	5,200.00	106.98000	4,279.20	130.00000	5,200.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000 HOUR	120.00000	4,800.00	122.09000	4,883.60	120.00000	4,800.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	155.00000	6,200.00	340.76000	13,630.40	250.00000	10,000.00
203-02330	Laborer	80.000 HOUR	50.00000	4,000.00	27.76000	2,220.80	65.00000	5,200.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	202.000 CY	13.00000	2,626.00	8.71000	1,759.42	20.00000	4,040.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	59.000 CY	39.00000	2,301.00	41.78000	2,465.02	50.00000	2,950.00
206-00505	Filter Material (Special)	183.000 CY	54.00000	9,882.00	65.44000	11,975.52	120.00000	21,960.00
206-00510	Filter Material (Class A)	39.000 CY	41.00000	1,599.00	49.34000	1,924.26	140.00000	5,460.00
206-00530	Filter Material (Class C)	81.000 CY	40.00000	3,240.00	49.34000	3,996.54	150.00000	12,150.00
207-00205	Topsoil	3,905.000 CY	8.00000	31,240.00	13.86000	54,123.30	9.00000	35,145.00
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	3,905.000 CY	9.00000	35,145.00	15.63000	61,035.15	6.00000	23,430.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	889.000 LF	4.00000	3,556.00	3.02000	2,684.78	3.90000	3,467.10
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	24.000 EACH	24.00000	576.00	15.46000	371.04	22.00000	528.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	5,915.000 LF	2.00000	11,830.00	4.36000	25,789.40	1.50000	8,872.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC		(2) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	2,128.81000	2,128.81	800.00000	800.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,921.95000	3,843.90	1,700.00000	3,400.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,000.00	27.76000	1,110.40	30.00000	1,200.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	90.00000	3,600.00	40.80000	1,632.00	90.00000	3,600.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	177.17000	3,543.40	180.00000	3,600.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	180.000 DAY	134.00000	24,120.00	42.93000	7,727.40	35.00000	6,300.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,228.75000	30,228.75	15,000.00000	15,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	260.00000	260.00	234.76000	234.76	180.00000	180.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	7.300 ACRE	700.00000	5,110.00	1,752.09000	12,790.26	1,400.00000	10,220.00
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.030 ACRE	700.00000	21.00	8,760.33000	262.81	13,000.00000	390.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	7.300 ACRE	1,400.00000	10,220.00	975.32000	7,119.84	5,200.00000	37,960.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	7.300 ACRE	815.00000	5,949.50	1,140.34000	8,324.48	930.00000	6,789.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	730.000 LB	2.50000	1,825.00	3.35000	2,445.50	3.40000	2,482.00
214-00215	Deciduous Tree (1.5 Inch Caliper)	20.000 EACH	360.00000	7,200.00	536.63000	10,732.60	460.00000	9,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC		(2) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
214-00350	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	30.000 EACH	33.00000	990.00	87.20000	2,616.00	160.00000	4,800.00
214-00450	Evergreen Tree (5 Gallon Container)	10.000 EACH	58.00000	580.00	234.78000	2,347.80	160.00000	1,600.00
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	7,788.000 SY	3.50000	27,258.00	3.76000	29,282.88	3.10000	24,142.80
218-00000	Noxious Weed Management	1.000 L S	500.00000	500.00	3,005.12000	3,005.12	2,500.00000	2,500.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000 HOUR	75.00000	3,000.00	107.33000	4,293.20	79.00000	3,160.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	10.000 HOUR	70.00000	700.00	116.07000	1,160.70	120.00000	1,200.00
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	35,164.000 TON	15.00000	527,460.00	18.33000	644,556.12	20.00000	703,280.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	8,741.000 TON	19.50000	170,449.50	20.47000	178,928.27	28.50000	249,118.50
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	2,239.000 TON	18.50000	41,421.50	20.47000	45,832.33	29.00000	64,931.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	6,878.000 TON	80.00000	550,240.00	154.95000	1,065,746.10	120.00000	825,360.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	967.000 GAL	3.50000	3,384.50	6.31000	6,101.77	4.80000	4,641.60
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	47.000 CY	78.00000	3,666.00	80.30000	3,774.10	250.00000	11,750.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	108.000 CY	78.00000	8,424.00	80.30000	8,672.40	125.00000	13,500.00
507-00100	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving (Reinforced)	2.000 CY	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,669.09000	3,338.18	620.00000	1,240.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC		(2) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
601-01050	Concrete Class B (Wall)	32.000 CY	950.00000	30,400.00	1,294.35000	41,419.20	1,300.00000	41,600.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	528.000 LB	1.50000	792.00	1.53000	807.84	3.00000	1,584.00
603-02185	23x14 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	155.000 LF	125.00000	19,375.00	86.89000	13,467.95	150.00000	23,250.00
603-05118	23x14 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1,600.00	1,417.28000	2,834.56	1,900.00000	3,800.00
604-00305	Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,859.93000	5,719.86	5,000.00000	10,000.00
604-00505	Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,409.54000	3,409.54	5,000.00000	5,000.00
604-20000	Outlet Structure	2.000 EACH	16,000.00000	32,000.00	4,605.78000	9,211.56	5,500.00000	11,000.00
605-00041	4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain (Special)	260.000 LF	35.00000	9,100.00	18.08000	4,700.80	45.00000	11,700.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	950.000 LF	28.00000	26,600.00	26.83000	25,488.50	20.00000	19,000.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	5.000 EACH	1,700.00000	8,500.00	2,817.30000	14,086.50	2,100.00000	10,500.00
607-00005	End Post	10.000 EACH	200.00000	2,000.00	442.75000	4,427.50	340.00000	3,400.00
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	50.000 EACH	220.00000	11,000.00	613.04000	30,652.00	460.00000	23,000.00
607-11350	Fence Deer	10,747.000 LF	10.50000	112,843.50	9.54000	102,526.38	7.00000	75,229.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	155.000 LF	2.00000	310.00	4.02000	623.10	2.60000	403.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC		(2) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
607-60002	Game Ramp	8.000 EACH	6,000.00000	48,000.00	8,173.91000	65,391.28	10,300.00000	82,400.00
611-00031	30 Foot Deer Guard	1.000 EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	61,304.33000	61,304.33	48,900.00000	48,900.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	20.000 EACH	22.00000	440.00	48.61000	972.20	21.00000	420.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	8.000 EACH	23.00000	184.00	50.93000	407.44	22.00000	176.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	12.500 SF	17.00000	212.50	34.72000	434.00	15.00000	187.50
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	26.000 LF	9.00000	234.00	23.15000	601.90	10.00000	260.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	122.68000	245.36	54.00000	108.00
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	280.00000	280.00	530.08000	530.08	230.00000	230.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	14,000.00000	14,000.00	33,147.03000	33,147.03	30,000.00000	30,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	13,000.00000	13,000.00	29,515.89000	29,515.89	15,000.00000	15,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,600.00000	3,200.00	4,069.16000	8,138.32	750.00000	1,500.00
624-29019	18 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	206.000 LF	95.00000	19,570.00	58.91000	12,135.46	110.00000	22,660.00
624-29037	36 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	521.000 LF	160.00000	83,360.00	95.76000	49,890.96	170.00000	88,570.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC		(2) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
624-29049	48 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	282.000 LF	285.00000	80,370.00	122.98000	34,680.36	300.00000	84,600.00
624-29061	60 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	318.000 LF	360.00000	114,480.00	162.67000	51,729.06	300.00000	95,400.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	80,967.11000	80,967.11	60,000.00000	60,000.00
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	40.000 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	221.36000	8,854.40	110.00000	4,400.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	305,000.00000	305,000.00	84,802.95000	84,802.95	600,000.00000	600,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	12,500.00000	12,500.00	7,687.71000	7,687.71	15,100.00000	15,100.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	148.000 GAL	28.00000	4,144.00	133.05000	19,691.40	62.00000	9,176.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	44.000 GAL	52.00000	2,288.00	202.56000	8,912.64	83.00000	3,652.00
630-00000	Flagging	5,400.000 HOUR	23.00000	124,200.00	27.50000	148,500.00	21.00000	113,400.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	80.000 DAY	80.00000	6,400.00	120.74000	9,659.20	92.00000	7,360.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	180.000 DAY	610.00000	109,800.00	704.32000	126,777.60	540.00000	97,200.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	138.00000	276.00	53.67000	107.34	41.00000	82.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	26.000 EACH	38.00000	988.00	37.56000	976.56	29.00000	754.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	50.00000	1,200.00	42.93000	1,030.32	33.00000	792.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC		(2) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	68.00000	272.00	42.93000	171.72	37.00000	148.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	1.000 SF	18.00000	18.00	24.15000	24.15	18.00000	18.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,353.92000	6,707.84	2,600.00000	5,200.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	22.00000	2,200.00	26.83000	2,683.00	20.00000	2,000.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000 EACH	45.00000	2,250.00	42.93000	2,146.50	33.00000	1,650.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	1,950.000 LF	29.50000	57,525.00	37.31000	72,754.50	35.00000	68,250.00
630-80377	Portable Water Filled Barrier (Temporary)	610.000 LF	30.00000	18,300.00	120.96000	73,785.60	80.00000	48,800.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	7.00000	1,400.00	10.73000	2,146.00	8.00000	1,600.00
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	360.000 DAY	12.50000	4,500.00	132.21000	47,595.60	20.00000	7,200.00
631-10002	Bridge Design and Construction	1.000 L S	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	700,568.10000	700,568.10	1,135,000.00000	1,135,000.00
Section Totals:				\$4,437,383.50		\$5,360,587.02		\$6,109,633.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$4,437,383.50		\$5,360,587.02		\$6,109,633.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
								LCC:
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	32,771.12000	32,771.12	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
202-00010	Removal of Tree	28.000 EACH	287.50000	8,050.00	500.00000	14,000.00		
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	36.000 SY	35.65000	1,283.40	100.00000	3,600.00		
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	521.000 LF	19.55000	10,185.55	100.00000	52,100.00		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	28.000 EACH	17.25000	483.00	5.56000	155.68		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	600.000 SY	12.58000	7,548.00	11.21000	6,726.00		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	178.25000	356.50	172.22000	344.44		
202-01000	Removal of Fence	7,080.000 LF	1.15000	8,142.00	1.11000	7,858.80		
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	1.000 EACH	575.00000	575.00	555.56000	555.56		
202-06000	Removal of Detour	1.000 L S	18,064.67000	18,064.67	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	46,007.000 CY	18.53000	852,509.71	22.50000	1,035,157.50		
203-00400	Rock Excavation	9,173.000 CY	13.01000	119,340.73	24.72000	226,756.56		
203-01100	Proof Rolling	40.000 HOUR	150.60000	6,024.00	112.50000	4,500.00		
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	40.000 HOUR	218.07000	8,722.80	125.00000	5,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	40.000 HOUR	148.46000	5,938.40	106.25000	4,250.00		
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000 HOUR	120.86000	4,834.40	125.00000	5,000.00		
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	373.75000	14,950.00	275.00000	11,000.00		
203-02330	Laborer	80.000 HOUR	38.27000	3,061.60	38.75000	3,100.00		
206-00000	Structure Excavation	202.000 CY	57.50000	11,615.00	18.13000	3,662.26		
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	59.000 CY	86.25000	5,088.75	50.00000	2,950.00		
206-00505	Filter Material (Special)	183.000 CY	172.50000	31,567.50	62.50000	11,437.50		
206-00510	Filter Material (Class A)	39.000 CY	132.25000	5,157.75	56.25000	2,193.75		
206-00530	Filter Material (Class C)	81.000 CY	201.25000	16,301.25	56.25000	4,556.25		
207-00205	Topsoil	3,905.000 CY	8.67000	33,856.35	10.63000	41,510.15		
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	3,905.000 CY	5.79000	22,609.95	10.63000	41,510.15		
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	889.000 LF	4.53000	4,027.17	10.00000	8,890.00		
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	24.000 EACH	25.24000	605.76	31.25000	750.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	5,915.000 LF	1.66000	9,818.90	4.38000	25,907.70		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
								LCC:
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	2,875.00000	2,875.00	1,562.50000	1,562.50		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	3,095.97000	6,191.94	2,062.50000	4,125.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	63.25000	2,530.00	38.75000	1,550.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	132.25000	5,290.00	112.50000	4,500.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	297.17000	5,943.40	125.00000	2,500.00		
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	180.000 DAY	150.65000	27,117.00	200.00000	36,000.00		
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	47,434.05000	47,434.05	15,625.00000	15,625.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	201.25000	201.25	194.44000	194.44		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	7.300 ACRE	1,612.30000	11,769.79	1,179.91000	8,613.34		
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.030 ACRE	14,606.15000	438.18	61,347.84000	1,840.44		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	7.300 ACRE	5,966.20000	43,553.26	3,988.58000	29,116.63		
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	7.300 ACRE	1,063.75000	7,765.38	1,881.44000	13,734.51		
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	730.000 LB	3.89000	2,839.70	4.70000	3,431.00		
214-00215	Deciduous Tree (1.5 Inch Caliper)	20.000 EACH	527.85000	10,557.00	375.00000	7,500.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
214-00350	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	30.000 EACH	182.85000	5,485.50	62.50000	1,875.00		
214-00450	Evergreen Tree (5 Gallon Container)	10.000 EACH	186.30000	1,863.00	625.00000	6,250.00		
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	7,788.000 SY	3.61000	28,114.68	2.69000	20,949.72		
218-00000	Noxious Weed Management	1.000 L S	2,875.00000	2,875.00	9,005.79000	9,005.79		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000 HOUR	91.08000	3,643.20	77.44000	3,097.60		
240-00010	Removal of Nests	10.000 HOUR	63.25000	632.50	47.50000	475.00		
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	35,164.000 TON	17.11000	601,656.04	22.08000	776,421.12		
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	8,741.000 TON	20.08000	175,519.28	23.19000	202,703.79		
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	2,239.000 TON	20.61000	46,145.79	22.64000	50,690.96		
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	6,878.000 TON	115.50000	794,409.00	128.33000	882,653.74		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	967.000 GAL	4.70000	4,544.90	5.22000	5,047.74		
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	47.000 CY	198.95000	9,350.65	125.00000	5,875.00		
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	108.000 CY	189.75000	20,493.00	125.00000	13,500.00		
507-00100	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving (Reinforced)	2.000 CY	977.50000	1,955.00	750.00000	1,500.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
								LCC:
601-01050	Concrete Class B (Wall)	32.000 CY	1,523.75000	48,760.00	718.06000	22,977.92		
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	528.000 LB	4.02000	2,122.56	3.33000	1,758.24		
603-02185	23x14 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	155.000 LF	177.10000	27,450.50	181.00000	28,055.00		
603-05118	23x14 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	2.000 EACH	2,179.25000	4,358.50	2,006.67000	4,013.34		
604-00305	Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	2.000 EACH	3,824.90000	7,649.80	4,002.08000	8,004.16		
604-00505	Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	4,380.35000	4,380.35	5,497.22000	5,497.22		
604-20000	Outlet Structure	2.000 EACH	5,517.70000	11,035.40	8,433.33000	16,866.66		
605-00041	4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain (Special)	260.000 LF	19.55000	5,083.00	47.22000	12,277.20		
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	950.000 LF	23.00000	21,850.00	22.22000	21,109.00		
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	5.000 EACH	2,415.00000	12,075.00	2,333.33000	11,666.65		
607-00005	End Post	10.000 EACH	373.75000	3,737.50	361.11000	3,611.10		
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	50.000 EACH	517.50000	25,875.00	500.00000	25,000.00		
607-11350	Fence Deer	10,747.000 LF	8.05000	86,513.35	7.78000	83,611.66		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	155.000 LF	3.96000	613.80	5.00000	775.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
								LCC:
607-60002	Game Ramp	8.000 EACH	6,900.00000	55,200.00	6,666.67000	53,333.36		
611-00031	30 Foot Deer Guard	1.000 EACH	51,750.00000	51,750.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	20.000 EACH	24.15000	483.00	23.33000	466.60		
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	8.000 EACH	25.30000	202.40	24.44000	195.52		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	12.500 SF	17.25000	215.63	16.67000	208.38		
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	26.000 LF	11.50000	299.00	11.11000	288.86		
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	2.000 EACH	60.95000	121.90	58.89000	117.78		
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	263.35000	263.35	254.44000	254.44		
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	32,051.65000	32,051.65	32,500.00000	32,500.00		
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,942.65000	20,942.65	27,500.00000	27,500.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,875.00000	5,750.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00		
624-29019	18 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	206.000 LF	172.50000	35,535.00	101.70000	20,950.20		
624-29037	36 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	521.000 LF	251.85000	131,213.85	272.10000	141,764.10		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity		(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS								
									LCC:
624-29049	48 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	282.000	LF	368.00000	103,776.00	483.94000	136,471.08		
624-29061	60 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	318.000	LF	347.30000	110,441.40	690.28000	219,509.04		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	72,450.00000	72,450.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	40.000	HOUR	166.75000	6,670.00	250.00000	10,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	641,624.73000	641,624.73	494,087.59000	494,087.59		
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000	L S	23,000.00000	23,000.00	8,125.00000	8,125.00		
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	148.000	GAL	69.00000	10,212.00	74.44000	11,017.12		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	44.000	GAL	92.00000	4,048.00	113.33000	4,986.52		
630-00000	Flagging	5,400.000	HOUR	23.58000	127,332.00	22.78000	123,012.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	80.000	DAY	103.50000	8,280.00	100.00000	8,000.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	180.000	DAY	603.75000	108,675.00	583.33000	104,999.40		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	46.00000	92.00	44.44000	88.88		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	26.000	EACH	32.20000	837.20	31.11000	808.86		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	EACH	36.80000	883.20	35.56000	853.44		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
								LCC:
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	41.40000	165.60	40.00000	160.00		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	1.000 SF	41.40000	41.40	20.00000	20.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	2,875.00000	5,750.00	2,777.78000	5,555.56		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	23.00000	2,300.00	22.22000	2,222.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000 EACH	36.80000	1,840.00	35.56000	1,778.00		
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	1,950.000 LF	34.47000	67,216.50	56.11000	109,414.50		
630-80377	Portable Water Filled Barrier (Temporary)	610.000 LF	57.50000	35,075.00	50.00000	30,500.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	9.20000	1,840.00	8.89000	1,778.00		
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	360.000 DAY	12.97000	4,669.20	100.00000	36,000.00		
631-10002	Bridge Design and Construction	1.000 L S	1,268,564. 83000	1,268,564. 83	687,500.00000	687,500.00		
Section Totals:				\$6,316,000.00		\$6,389,000.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$6,316,000.00		\$6,389,000.00		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	20,000.00000	16,131.72000 L S	20,000.00	16,131.72	80.66%	-3,868.28
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	28.000	550.00000	788.35000 EACH	15,400.00	22,073.80	143.34%	6,673.80
0015	202-00027 Removal of Riprap	36.000	30.00000	39.24000 SY	1,080.00	1,412.64	130.80%	332.64
0020	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	521.000	16.00000	27.58000 LF	8,336.00	14,369.18	172.38%	6,033.18
0025	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	28.000	5.00000	4.88000 EACH	140.00	136.64	97.60%	-3.36
0030	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	600.000	2.00000	8.05000 SY	1,200.00	4,830.00	402.50%	3,630.00
0035	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	2.000	81.00000	207.95000 EACH	162.00	415.90	256.73%	253.90
0040	202-01000 Removal of Fence	7,080.000	0.75000	1.21000 LF	5,310.00	8,566.80	161.33%	3,256.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	1.000	200.00000	670.78000 EACH	200.00	670.78	335.39%	470.78
0050	202-06000 Removal of Detour	1.000	25,000.00000	6,295.08000 L S	25,000.00	6,295.08	25.18%	-18,704.92
0055	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	46,007.000	6.00000	18.97000 CY	276,042.00	872,752.79	316.17%	596,710.79
0060	203-00400 Rock Excavation	9,173.000	17.50000	11.46000 CY	160,527.50	105,122.58	65.49%	-55,404.92
0065	203-01100 Proof Rolling	40.000	110.00000	106.94000 HOUR	4,400.00	4,277.60	97.22%	-122.40
0070	203-01565 Hydraulic Excavator	40.000	200.00000	139.10000 HOUR	8,000.00	5,564.00	69.55%	-2,436.00
0075	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	40.000	130.00000	106.98000 HOUR	5,200.00	4,279.20	82.29%	-920.80
0080	203-01594 Combination Loader	40.000	120.00000	122.09000 HOUR	4,800.00	4,883.60	101.74%	83.60

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	155.00000	340.76000 HOUR	6,200.00	13,630.40	219.85%	7,430.40
0090	203-02330 Laborer	80.000	50.00000	27.76000 HOUR	4,000.00	2,220.80	55.52%	-1,779.20
0095	206-00000 Structure Excavation	202.000	13.00000	8.71000 CY	2,626.00	1,759.42	67.00%	-866.58
0100	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	59.000	39.00000	41.78000 CY	2,301.00	2,465.02	107.13%	164.02
0105	206-00505 Filter Material (Special)	183.000	54.00000	65.44000 CY	9,882.00	11,975.52	121.19%	2,093.52
0110	206-00510 Filter Material (Class A)	39.000	41.00000	49.34000 CY	1,599.00	1,924.26	120.34%	325.26
0115	206-00530 Filter Material (Class C)	81.000	40.00000	49.34000 CY	3,240.00	3,996.54	123.35%	756.54
0120	207-00205 Topsoil	3,905.000	8.00000	13.86000 CY	31,240.00	54,123.30	173.25%	22,883.30

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	3,905.000	9.00000	15.63000 CY	35,145.00	61,035.15	173.67%	25,890.15
0130	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	889.000	4.00000	3.02000 LF	3,556.00	2,684.78	75.50%	-871.22
0135	208-00011 Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	24.000	24.00000	15.46000 EACH	576.00	371.04	64.42%	-204.96
0140	208-00020 Silt Fence	5,915.000	2.00000	4.36000 LF	11,830.00	25,789.40	218.00%	13,959.40
0145	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	800.00000	2,128.81000 EACH	800.00	2,128.81	266.10%	1,328.81
0150	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	2,000.00000	1,921.95000 EACH	4,000.00	3,843.90	96.10%	-156.10
0155	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	50.00000	27.76000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,110.40	55.52%	-889.60
0160	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	90.00000	40.80000 HOUR	3,600.00	1,632.00	45.33%	-1,968.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	120.00000	177.17000 HOUR	2,400.00	3,543.40	147.64%	1,143.40
0170	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	180.000	134.00000	42.93000 DAY	24,120.00	7,727.40	32.04%	-16,392.60
0175	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	10,000.00000	30,228.75000 L S	10,000.00	30,228.75	302.29%	20,228.75
0180	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	1.000	260.00000	234.76000 EACH	260.00	234.76	90.29%	-25.24
0185	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	7.300	700.00000	1,752.09000 ACRE	5,110.00	12,790.26	250.30%	7,680.26
0190	212-00028 Seeding (Wetlands)	0.030	700.00000	8,760.33000 ACRE	21.00	262.81	1251.48%	241.81
0195	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	7.300	1,400.00000	975.32000 ACRE	10,220.00	7,119.84	69.67%	-3,100.16
0200	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	7.300	815.00000	1,140.34000 ACRE	5,949.50	8,324.48	139.92%	2,374.98

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	730.000	2.50000	3.35000 LB	1,825.00	2,445.50	134.00%	620.50
0210	214-00215 Deciduous Tree (1.5 Inch Caliper)	20.000	360.00000	536.63000 EACH	7,200.00	10,732.60	149.06%	3,532.60
0215	214-00350 Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	30.000	33.00000	87.20000 EACH	990.00	2,616.00	264.24%	1,626.00
0220	214-00450 Evergreen Tree (5 Gallon Container)	10.000	58.00000	234.78000 EACH	580.00	2,347.80	404.79%	1,767.80
0225	216-00041 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	7,788.000	3.50000	3.76000 SY	27,258.00	29,282.88	107.43%	2,024.88
0230	218-00000 Noxious Weed Management	1.000	500.00000	3,005.12000 L S	500.00	3,005.12	601.02%	2,505.12
0235	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	40.000	75.00000	107.33000 HOUR	3,000.00	4,293.20	143.11%	1,293.20
0240	240-00010 Removal of Nests	10.000	70.00000	116.07000 HOUR	700.00	1,160.70	165.81%	460.70

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	304-02000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	35,164.000	15.00000	18.33000 TON	527,460.00	644,556.12	122.20%	117,096.12
0250	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	8,741.000	19.50000	20.47000 TON	170,449.50	178,928.27	104.97%	8,478.77
0255	304-09014 Aggregate Base Course (Special)	2,239.000	18.50000	20.47000 TON	41,421.50	45,832.33	110.65%	4,410.83
0260	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	6,878.000	80.00000	154.95000 TON	550,240.00	1,065,746.10	193.69%	515,506.10
0265	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	967.000	3.50000	6.31000 GAL	3,384.50	6,101.77	180.29%	2,717.27
0270	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	47.000	78.00000	80.30000 CY	3,666.00	3,774.10	102.95%	108.10
0275	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	108.000	78.00000	80.30000 CY	8,424.00	8,672.40	102.95%	248.40
0280	507-00100 Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving (Reinforced)	2.000	1,200.00000	1,669.09000 CY	2,400.00	3,338.18	139.09%	938.18

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0285	601-01050 Concrete Class B (Wall)	32.000	950.00000	1,294.35000 CY	30,400.00	41,419.20	136.25%	11,019.20
0290	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	528.000	1.50000	1.53000 LB	792.00	807.84	102.00%	15.84
0295	603-02185 23x14 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	155.000	125.00000	86.89000 LF	19,375.00	13,467.95	69.51%	-5,907.05
0300	603-05118 23x14 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	2.000	800.00000	1,417.28000 EACH	1,600.00	2,834.56	177.16%	1,234.56
0305	604-00305 Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	2.000	3,000.00000	2,859.93000 EACH	6,000.00	5,719.86	95.33%	-280.14
0310	604-00505 Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000	4,000.00000	3,409.54000 EACH	4,000.00	3,409.54	85.24%	-590.46
0315	604-20000 Outlet Structure	2.000	16,000.00000	4,605.78000 EACH	32,000.00	9,211.56	28.79%	-22,788.44
0320	605-00041 4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain (Special)	260.000	35.00000	18.08000 LF	9,100.00	4,700.80	51.66%	-4,399.20

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0325	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	950.000	28.00000	26.83000 LF	26,600.00	25,488.50	95.82%	-1,111.50
0330	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	5.000	1,700.00000	2,817.30000 EACH	8,500.00	14,086.50	165.72%	5,586.50
0335	607-00005 End Post	10.000	200.00000	442.75000 EACH	2,000.00	4,427.50	221.38%	2,427.50
0340	607-00010 Corner and Line Brace Post	50.000	220.00000	613.04000 EACH	11,000.00	30,652.00	278.65%	19,652.00
0345	607-11350 Fence Deer	10,747.000	10.50000	9.54000 LF	112,843.50	102,526.38	90.86%	-10,317.12
0350	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	155.000	2.00000	4.02000 LF	310.00	623.10	201.00%	313.10
0355	607-60002 Game Ramp	8.000	6,000.00000	8,173.91000 EACH	48,000.00	65,391.28	136.23%	17,391.28
0360	611-00031 30 Foot Deer Guard	1.000	4,000.00000	61,304.33000 EACH	4,000.00	61,304.33	1532.61%	57,304.33

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0365	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	20.000	22.00000	48.61000 EACH	440.00	972.20	220.95%	532.20
0370	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	8.000	23.00000	50.93000 EACH	184.00	407.44	221.43%	223.44
0375	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	12.500	17.00000	34.72000 SF	212.50	434.00	204.24%	221.50
0380	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	26.000	9.00000	23.15000 LF	234.00	601.90	257.22%	367.90
0385	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	2.000	150.00000	122.68000 EACH	300.00	245.36	81.79%	-54.64
0390	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	1.000	280.00000	530.08000 EACH	280.00	530.08	189.31%	250.08
0395	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	14,000.00000	33,147.03000 EACH	14,000.00	33,147.03	236.76%	19,147.03
0400	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	13,000.00000	29,515.89000 EACH	13,000.00	29,515.89	227.05%	16,515.89

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0405	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,600.00000	4,069.16000 EACH	3,200.00	8,138.32	254.32%	4,938.32
0410	624-29019 18 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	206.000	95.00000	58.91000 LF	19,570.00	12,135.46	62.01%	-7,434.54
0415	624-29037 36 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	521.000	160.00000	95.76000 LF	83,360.00	49,890.96	59.85%	-33,469.04
0420	624-29049 48 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	282.000	285.00000	122.98000 LF	80,370.00	34,680.36	43.15%	-45,689.64
0425	624-29061 60 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 9) (Complete In Place)	318.000	360.00000	162.67000 LF	114,480.00	51,729.06	45.19%	-62,750.94
0430	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	60,000.00000	80,967.11000 L S	60,000.00	80,967.11	134.95%	20,967.11
0435	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	40.000	150.00000	221.36000 HOUR	6,000.00	8,854.40	147.57%	2,854.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0440	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	305,000.00000	84,802.95000 L S	305,000.00	84,802.95	27.80%	-220,197.05
0445	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	12,500.00000	7,687.71000 L S	12,500.00	7,687.71	61.50%	-4,812.29
0450	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	148.000	28.00000	133.05000 GAL	4,144.00	19,691.40	475.18%	15,547.40
0455	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	44.000	52.00000	202.56000 GAL	2,288.00	8,912.64	389.54%	6,624.64
0460	630-00000 Flagging	5,400.000	23.00000	27.50000 HOUR	124,200.00	148,500.00	119.57%	24,300.00
0465	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	80.000	80.00000	120.74000 DAY	6,400.00	9,659.20	150.93%	3,259.20
0470	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	180.000	610.00000	704.32000 DAY	109,800.00	126,777.60	115.46%	16,977.60
0475	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	138.00000	53.67000 EACH	276.00	107.34	38.89%	-168.66

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 13 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0480	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	26.000	38.00000	37.56000 EACH	988.00	976.56	98.84%	-11.44
0485	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	50.00000	42.93000 EACH	1,200.00	1,030.32	85.86%	-169.68
0490	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	68.00000	42.93000 EACH	272.00	171.72	63.13%	-100.28
0495	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	1.000	18.00000	24.15000 SF	18.00	24.15	134.17%	6.15
0500	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,000.00000	3,353.92000 EACH	6,000.00	6,707.84	111.80%	707.84
0505	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	22.00000	26.83000 EACH	2,200.00	2,683.00	121.95%	483.00
0510	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000	45.00000	42.93000 EACH	2,250.00	2,146.50	95.40%	-103.50
0515	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	1,950.000	29.50000	37.31000 LF	57,525.00	72,754.50	126.47%	15,229.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

03/30/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 14 of 14

Letting No: 20150326
 Letting Date: March 26, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20430
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 180 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LA PLATA
 Project(s): SHE1602-151

Contract Description:

US 160 W.WILDLIFE CROSSING AT DRY CREEK MM 97.05 TO MM 98.05. PROJECT INCLUDES WILDLIFE CROSSING UNDER US 160, RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING, DEER FENCE, WILDLIFE JUMPOUTS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0520	630-80377 Portable Water Filled Barrier (Temporary)	610.000	30.00000	120.96000 LF	18,300.00	73,785.60	403.20%	55,485.60
0525	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	7.00000	10.73000 EACH	1,400.00	2,146.00	153.29%	746.00
0530	630-85011 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	360.000	12.50000	132.21000 DAY	4,500.00	47,595.60	1057.68%	43,095.60
0535	631-10002 Bridge Design and Construction	1.000	1,000,000.00000	700,568.10000 L S	1,000,000.00	700,568.10	70.06%	-299,431.90
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$4,437,383.50	\$5,360,587.02	120.81%	\$923,203.52
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$4,437,383.50	\$5,360,587.02	120.81%	\$923,203.52